

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14187/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2012 in WP No.3356/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRASHANT AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. Vipin K.Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent, indicating as
to why the rent of ` 2,27,354/- should not be reduced to `
21,000/- per month, in view of the interim order passed by the
High Court in favour of the petitioner.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
|Court Master

|