

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
20799-20800/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2014  
in Writ -A. No. 53380/2003 and order dated 01/05/2014 in Review  
Petition being AK-Application AN No. 123583/2014 passed by the  
High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI PRASAD AND ORS  
(with appln. (s) for  
relief)

Respondent(s)  
exemption from filing O.T. and interim

Date : 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14187 of 2013.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Neeta)

(Usha Sharma)

Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.08.20  
16:50:32 IST

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER

Reason: