

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 20799-20800 OF 2014**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

HARI PRASAD & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (c) No. 14187 of 2013. ”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the nine Respondents on 30.08.2014 through registered A.D post as well as Dasti. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved cover containing the notice have been received back in respect of all the Respondents so far.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the Respondents.

As the connected matter is on board hence this report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**