

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14187/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2012
in WP No. 3356/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

PRASHANT AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20799-20800/2014

(With

Date : 27/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dheman Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2014.10.29

17:01:46 IST

Reason: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel for the

petitioner in SLP(C)No.14187/2013 has handed over a Demand Draft in

favour of respondent-Suresh Chand Jain, bearing No. 891978 dated

2

17.10.2014 for Rs.7.40,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Forty Thousand

only) drawn on Oriental Bank of Commerce Mathura- Tilak Dwar, to

the learned counsel to the respondent in the Court today.

The learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(C)

No.14187/2013 accepted the Demand draft without prejudice to the rights of the respondent and the final outcome of the special leave petition.

List the SLPs after two weeks on a Non-Miscellaneous Day for final hearing.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER