

àITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14187/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2012  
in WP No. 3356/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

PRASHANT AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief  
and Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20799-20800/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, AOR

Mr. S.C. Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list the matters tomorrow i.e., 19 th  
January, 2017.

The Registry is directed to update the data base immediately.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER